

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, June 22, 2021 Council Session

Item I-2

#2021-153 - Consideration of Approving the Semi-Annual Report by the Grand Island Area Economic Development Corporation/Citizens Advisory Review Committee on the Economic Development Program Plan

This item relates to the aforementioned Public Hearing item E-5.

Staff Contact: Jerry Janulewicz

RESOLUTION 2021-153

WHEREAS, Neb. Rev. Stat. §18-2715(3) and Grand Island City Code §38-5 requires a report by the Citizens Advisory Review Committee to the City Council at least once every six months on its findings and suggestions on the administration of the Economic Development Plan; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the report submitted by the Citizens' Advisory Review Committee was held at a regular session of the Grand Island City Council on June 22, 2021; and

WHEREAS, said report gave information about the activities of the past six months that have taken place pursuant to the Economic Development Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the semi-annual report of the Citizens Advisory Review Committee is hereby accepted and approved.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, June 22, 2021.

Roger G. Steele, Mayor

Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ¤_____ June 17, 2021 ¤ City Attorney